

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल – 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

No. 3411/E-12028/2/23- (NON-FAC.CON)

Date: 04.03.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Postpone of examination for the post of Radiographic Technician Grade-I and Radiotherapy Technician Grade-II -reg.

With reference to the advertisement vide. no 209/E-12028/1/22- (NON-FAC.CON), dated 04.05.2022, regarding engagement of Radiographic Technician Grade-I and Radiotherapy Technician Grade-II at AIIMS Kalyani on contractual basis on consolidated pay, the Computer Based Test (CBT) for the said posts scheduled on 04.03.2023 is hereby postponed due to some unavoidable technical glitches.

2. Revised Schedule of examination for the posts of Radiographic Technician Grade-I and Radiotherapy Technician Grade-II will be intimated shortly.

3. The candidates who have appeared for the said posts on 04.03.2023 will be reimbursed on production of original copies of bus/train/flight tickets along with boarding pass during the next scheduled date of examination due to postponement of examination for the said posts dated 04.03.2023.

4. This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

By order of Executive Director

Sd/-

(Siddhartha Nandy) Administrative Officer AIIMS, Kalyani

प्रतिलिपि /Copy to :

1. P.S to Executive Director, AIIMS, Kalyani for kind information of Executive Director.

- 2. I/c Institute website for publishing on website.
- 3. Concern file.